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Mountain Power for Approval of the Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and 
Enterprise Solar, LLC   

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of the Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and 
Escalante Solar I, LLC 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of the Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and 
Escalante Solar II, LLC  

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of the Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and 
Escalante Solar III, LLC 
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As the developers of the solar projects and the counterparties to the Power Purchase 

Agreements submitted for approval in these four dockets, Enterprise Solar, LLC, Escalante Solar 

I, LLC, Escalante Solar II, LLC and Escalante Solar III, LLC (the “Developers”) hereby move for 

an amendment to the Scheduling Order and Notice of Hearing in these dockets.  Specifically, the 

Developers request that the Hearing Date in each of these dockets be moved from Tuesday, 

October 7, 2014, at 9:00 a.m., to Thursday, October 2, 2014, at 2:00 p.m., in order to accommodate 

a scheduling conflict of counsel for the Developers.   

Counsel for the Developers has confirmed that all of the other parties to these dockets, 

Rocky Mountain Power, the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services, 

have no objection to this motion or the revised hearing date.  The Developers thus respectfully 

request that the hearings in all four dockets be moved to October 2, 2014, at 2 p.m..   

 DATED this 31st day of July, 2014. 

HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 

 

/s/ ________________________ 
Gary A. Dodge 
Attorneys for the Developers 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 31st 
day of July, 2014, on the following: 
 
Public Service Commission: psc@utah.gov 
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 

 
Daniel. E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificom.com 
David L. Taylor dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Data Requests  datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities: 
  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 

  
Office of Consumer Services: 
 

Brent Coleman brentcoleman@utah.gov 
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 

 Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/  _________________________________ 


	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	/s/  _________________________________

